MAPPER 80 Software
Environment: System 80
UP-10000
This document contains the latest information available at the time of
preparation. Therefore, it may contain descriptions of functions not
implemented at manual distribution time. To ensure that you have the
latest information regarding levels of implementation and functional
availability, please consult the appropriate release documentation or

LINE> FMT> RL> SHFT> HLD CHRS> HLD LN> PSWD>
PRODUCT SUB PRODUC WHOLE RETAIL SALES SPACE DEMO
TYPE KEY COST SALES SSSS COMM I SS REQ QUANTITY DEMO RESULTS
********* ***** ****** ******* ******** ******* ***** ******** ***************
This screen is known as a function mask. As you
can see, only the report column headings are
displayed and asterisks appear in the data
columns. This function mask appears for most
functions where you enter parameters. Press the
TAB FORWARD key to fill in function
parameters.
In this example, we're doing a search for
something specific. Tab forward to the retail
price column, enter the value 24675, and press
the XMIT key.
l INE> FMT> RL> SHFT> HLD CHRS> HLD LN> PSWD>
PRODUCT SUB PROOUC WHOLE RETAIL SALES SPACE DEMO
TYPE KEY COST SALES $SSS COMMISS A:EQ QUANTITY DEMO RESULTS
24675
Within seconds, this report is displayed:
LINE> FMT> AL> SHFT> HLD CHAS> HLO LN> PSWO> RESULT
DATE 83196/14 15:82:53 TYPE=C RID=tl1 83196/14 JOOE 14 LINES>
2 LINES FOUND OUT OF 18 LINES
24675
DATE 83195/31 12:39:21 TYPE=C RID=te1 83/15/31 JOOE
iil991231 CORPORATE FACTORS BASE CH24
PRODUCT • SUB .PRODUC. WHOLE • RETAIL • SALES .SPACE. DEMO •
TYPE • KEY • COST • SALES • SSH .COMMISS. REQ .QUANTITY. DEMO RESULTS
BLACKBOX7
GREEN80X3
c 14 ue 11625 24675 2467. se 16e
E 141H 17625 24675 2467.St 22t
••••• END REPORT •••••
18
5
21
22
Let's say you want to sort report data. Display
the report in the method described and key in the
word SORT and the rid and type. The function
mask appears.
This time, instead of entering a data item, you
enter a number from 1 to 5 designating the sort
order for the fields you want to sort. In this case,
we want to sort by cost and retail price so enter
a 1 under PRODUC COST and a 2 under RETAIL
$$$$ and press XM IT.
LINE> FMT> RL> SHFT> HLD CHRS> HLD LN> PSWD>
PRODUCT SUB PRPDUC WHOLE RETAIL SALES SPACE DEMO
TYPE KEY COST SALES SSH COMMISS REG QUANTITY DEMO RESULTS
**••····· ***** ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Within seconds, this report is displayed:
LINE> F•n> IL> SHFT> KLD CMU> MLD t•> PSWO> IESULT
.DA.TE 83/16/14 15:•6:31 TYPE=C RID=et1 83/fS/31 JDOE > 24 llNES>
.il991231 CORPORATE FACTORS BASE CH24
• PRODUCT SUB .PRODUC. WllOLE RETAIL SALES .SPACE.
SALE$ ssss .COMMISS. REQ .QUANTITY. DEMO RESULTS.
·===="'====.=====.===:=:.===:===.=:====="·"""""'""·=====.========.======:===:==.
8LACK80X1 135H 16875 23625 l362.51 "' BLACKBOXZ 136et 17HI 238H 2381.H "' BLACKBOO ' 137H 17125 23975 2397.5• "' ' GRHNROX1 ' 137H 17125 Z3975Z397.5f "' ..
8LACK80X4 . 138H 17Z5t Z415f2415.ff ,,,
BLACX80X5 . 139H 17375 243252432.Sf " GREENBOX2 ' 13919 17375 243252432.5• "' 8LACK80X6 c 14Hf 175H 24519 245f.H "' "' 17625 246752467.5•
GREENBOX3 ' 141H 17625 246752467.5• 221
8LACKBOX8 ' l42H 1775• 2485f2485.ff 170 " BLACKB0~9 143ff 17875 25f2525f2.5f "' " GREENBOX4 143ft 17875 25f2525t2.511 "' 15
GREENB0X5 ' 1451111 18125 253752537.511 "' 25
GREENBOX6 H 147ff 18375 257252572.511 '" GREENB0X7 [ 149H 18625 26f7526f7.5t "' GREENBOX8 J 151tt 18875 264252642.5• m
GREEN80X9 ' 153ff 19125 26775 2677 .5• "' GREEN80X4 143H 17875 25t2525f2.5t "' GREEN80X5 145H 18125 25375 2537.5t "' 1471111 18375 257252572.5t 250
6REENS0X7 149ff 18625 26f7526f7.5t 260
GREENBOX8 J 151H 18875 264252642.5• m
6REEN80X9 ' 153H 19125 26775 2677 .Sf '" .... ENO REPORT
Now, suppose you want to find what the average
commission is for your products. Call the
TOTAUZEfunction by entering TOT, the rid, and
type. When the function mask appears, tab
forward and enter an A (for A VERA GE) in the
SALES COMM/SS column. Press XMIT.
LINE> FMT> RL> SHFT> HLD CHRS> HLD LN> PSWD>
PRODUCT SUB PROOUC WHpLE RETAIL SALES SPACE DEMO
TYPE KEY COST SALES $$SS COMMISS REQ QUANTITY DEMO RESULTS
***** *•**** ******* ******** *"'***** ***** ******** •••••••••••••••
Within seconds, this report is displayed:
llNE> FlllT> Rl> SMFT> HLD CHRS> HLD LN> PSWO> RESULT
.DATE 83116/!4 15:12:11 TYPE•C 110•111 8Jtt5/J1 JOOE 27 llllES>
.1991231 COIPORATE FACTORS IASE Cll24
* PRODUCT • SUB .PRODUC. WHOLE • RETAIL • SALES .SPACE. DEMO • •
TYPE . KEY , COST . SAUi • SSH .COMMISS. REQ .QUAllfTlTT. DEMO ttESUlTS • ................. ,, ............................................................................... .
ILACUOX1
ILACllOX2
BLACUOIJ
ILACUOX4
ILACllOXS
ILACllOX6
ILACUOX7
IUCllOXI
ILACllOX9
GREE .. OX1
GttEfltlOX2
GREUIOxJ
GllEUIOU
&llHNIOl5
GlltHIOX6
GllEUIOl7
GlltENIOll
G11£UIOX9
.AVEIAGt
13511
136tl
137H
13Ut ,, ...
14fft
141H
14211
D 14311
E 1J7H
E 13911
E 14111 , ....
14511
14711
149N
J 151H
l 15JH